

City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: January 15, 2020			Local		Non-Local	Local
For: Acoustical Desk Mounted Screens & Tables for City Hall			Wittigs Office Interiors		Staples	Texas Wilson
6100012417 SM			2018 Ave. B, Suite 300		7420 Blanco Rd., Suite 125	6812 Fairgrounds Pkwy
Item	Description	Quantity	San Antonio, TX 78215 210-849-9401		San Antonio, TX 78216	San Antonio, TX, 78238
Category 1: Acoustical Desk Mounted Screens (Items 1-6)						
1	Partial Wrap, Right Wrap (front of desk and one side), BuzziWrap or a City approved equal Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	29	Haworth Buzzi TS00-2Z31 \$803.73 \$23,308.17		BUZZISPACE SC-1 \$788.29 \$22,860.41	BUZZISPACE Partial Wrap Right \$837.56 \$24,289.24
	Partial Wrap, Left Wrap (front of desk and one side), BuzziWrap or a City approved equal Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	41	Haworth Buzzi TS00-2Z32 \$803.73 \$32,952.93		BUZZISPACE SC-2 \$788.29 \$32,319.89	BUZZISPACE Partial Wrap Left \$837.56 \$34,339.96
2	Front of Desk-Modesty Panel (no sides),BuzziFront or a City approved equal Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Haworth Buzzi HCBZ-FDS1-62R1F \$629.38 \$629.38		BUZZISPACE SC-3 \$617.29 \$617.29	BUZZISPACE Front 63 Modesty \$655.88 \$655.88
3	Front of Desk (no sides), BuzziFront or a City approved equal Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	2	Haworth Buzzi HCBZ-EDS3-62R1F \$689.83 \$1,379.66		BUZZISPACE SC-4 \$676.59 \$1,353.18	BUZZISPACE Front Desk 63 \$718.88 \$1,437.76
4	Full Wrap (front of desk and two sides), BuzziWrap or a City approved equal Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Haworth Buzzi TS00-2Z30 \$1,485.46 \$1,485.46		BUZZISPACE SC-5 \$1,029.71 \$1,029.71	BUZZISPACE Full Wrap-72 \$2,266.88 \$2,266.88
5	Total Installation Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	\$2,707.30 \$2,707.30		\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,409.29 \$4,409.29
6	Total Freight Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$1,285.00 \$1,285.00	\$5,479.52 \$5,479.52
Sub Total: Category 1: Acoustical Desk Mounted Screens (Items 1-6)			\$62,462.90		\$64,465.48	\$72,878.53
Category II: Motus Tables & Lectern, or City Approved Equal, (Items 1-16)						
1	MOBILE MOTUS SQUARE TABLE WITH WOOD EDGE AND CUBE BASE, LEVELING, UNIVERSAL GANGING, AND AUTO-LOCK CASTER Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Halcon Motus MUMT33048048 \$5,026.85 \$5,026.85		HALCON MUMT33048048 \$5,263.41 \$5,263.41	HALCON MUMT33048048 \$5,592.38 \$5,592.38
2	HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE MOBILE, MOTUS LECTERN WITH METAL SCREEN Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Halcon Motus MUMLH1273045 \$5,764.55 \$5,764.55		HALCON MUMLH1273045 \$6,035.82 \$6,035.82	HALCON MUMLH1273045 \$6,413.06 \$6,413.06
3	CB-MOBILE MOTUS SQUARE TABLE WITH WOOD, EDGE AND CUBE BASE, LEVELING, UNIVERSAL GANGING, AND AUTO-LOCK CASTER Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Halcon Motus MUMT33048048-CB \$6,029.00 \$6,029.00		HALCON MUMT33048048-CB \$6,312.71 \$6,312.71	HALCON MUMT33048048-CB \$6,707.25 \$6,707.25

City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: January 15, 2020			Local		Non-Local		Local	
For: Acoustical Desk Mounted Screens & Tables for City Hall			Wittigs Office Interiors		Staples		Texas Wilson	
6100012417 SM			2018 Ave. B, Suite 300		7420 Blanco Rd., Suite 125		6812 Fairgrounds Pkwy	
			San Antonio, TX 78215 210-849-9401		San Antonio, TX 78216		San Antonio, TX, 78238	
Item	Description	Quantity						
4	MAAP ONE RJ-45 FEMALE TO PUNCH DOWN FOR CAT6-LEVITON, BLACK (SINGE SPACE) Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Halcon Motus SC70-314-17 \$69.30 \$69.30		HALCON SC70-314-17 \$72.53 \$72.53		HALCON SC70-314-17 \$77.06 \$77.06	
5	MAAP ONE HDMI FEMALE TO FEMALE ON '10 PIGTAIL, BLACK (SINGLE SPACE) Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Halcon Motus SC70-617-12 \$110.25 \$110.25		HALCON SC70-617-12 \$115.41 \$115.41		HALCON SC70-617-12 \$122.63 \$122.63	
6	MOTUS TABLE GROMMET Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	Halcon Motus Grommet \$66.75 \$66.75		HALCON Grommet \$0.00 \$0.00		HALCON Grommet \$0.00 \$0.00	
7	FB-MOBILE MOTUS TABLE WITH METAL EDGE AND FULL BASE, LEVELING, UNIVERSAL GANGING AND AUTO-LOCK CASTER Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	2	Halcon Motus MUMT01048096-FB \$6,380.40 \$12,760.80		HALCON MUMT01048096-FB \$6,680.65 \$13,361.30		HALCON MUMT01048096-FB \$7,098.19 \$14,196.38	
8	MAAP ONE RJ-45 FEMALE TO PUNCH DOWN FOR CAT6-LEVITON, BLACK (SINGE SPACE) Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	2	Halcon Motus SC70-314-17 \$69.30 \$138.60		HALCON SC70-314-17 \$72.53 \$145.06		HALCON SC70-314-17 \$77.06 \$154.12	
9	MAAP ONE HDMI FEMALE TO FEMALE ON '10 PIGTAIL, BLACK (SINGLE SPACE) Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	2	Halcon Motus SC70-617-12 \$110.25 \$220.50		HALCON SC70-617-12 \$115.41 \$230.82		HALCON SC70-617-12 \$122.63 \$245.26	
10	MOBILE MOTUS TABLE WITH METAL EDGE AND FULL BASE, LEVELING, UNIVERSAL GANGING AND AUTO-LOCK CASTER Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	2	Halcon Motus MUMT01048096-FB \$6,380.39 \$12,760.78		HALCON MUMT01048096-FB \$6,680.65 \$13,361.30		HALCON MUMT01048096-FB \$7,098.19 \$14,196.38	
11	MOBILE MOTUS FLIP-UP TABLE WITH METAL EDGE AND T-BASE, LEVELING, UNIVERSAL GANGING AND AUTO-LOCK CASTER Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	6	Halcon Motus MUMT01030060-TB \$4,894.90 \$29,369.40		HALCON MUMT01030060-TB \$5,125.24 \$30,751.44		HALCON MUMT01030060-TB \$5,445.56 \$32,673.36	
12	MOBILE MOTUS FLIP-UP TABLE WITH METAL EDGE AND T-BASE, LEVELING, UNIVERSAL GANGING AND AUTO-LOCK CASTER Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	3	Halcon Motus MUMT01030060-TBX&TB \$4,894.90 \$14,684.70		HALCON MUMT01030060-TBX&TB \$5,125.24 \$15,375.72		HALCON MUMT01030060-TBX&TB \$5,445.56 \$16,336.68	
13	MAAP ONE RJ-45 FEMALE TO PUNCH DOWN FOR CAT6-LEVITON, BLACK (SINGE SPACE) Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	3	Halcon Motus SC70-617-314-17 \$69.30 \$207.90		HALCON SC70-617-314-17 \$72.53 \$217.59		HALCON SC70-617-314-17 \$77.06 \$231.18	

City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: January 15, 2020			Local		Non-Local	Local
For: Acoustical Desk Mounted Screens & Tables for City Hall			Wittigs Office Interiors		Staples	Texas Wilson
6100012417 SM			2018 Ave. B, Suite 300		7420 Blanco Rd., Suite 125	6812 Fairgrounds Pkwy
Item	Description	Quantity	San Antonio, TX 78215 210-849-9401		San Antonio, TX 78216	San Antonio, TX, 78238
14	MAAP ONE HDMI FEMALE TO FEMALE ON '10 PIGTAIL, BLACK (SINGLE SPACE) Manufacturer: Model & Part # Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	3	Halcon Motus SC70-614-12 \$110.25 \$330.75		HALCON SC70-614-12 \$115.41 \$346.23	HALCON SC70-614-12 \$122.63 \$367.89
15	Total Installation Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	\$1,294.00 \$1,294.00		\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$12,110.14 \$12,110.14
16	Total Freight Unit Cost Per Each Extended Cost	1	\$9,719.20 \$9,719.20		\$9,600.00 \$9,600.00	\$9,515.11 \$9,515.11
	Subtotal: Category II: Motus Tables & Lectern, or City Approved Equal, (Items 1-16)		\$98,553.33		\$110,189.34	\$118,938.88
	Payment Terms		Net 30		Net 30	Net 30
	Total		\$161,016.23		\$174,654.82	\$191,817.41
	Total Award		\$161,016.23			